BLOUNT COUNTY, ALABAMA PROBATE COURT COSTS

PROBATE OF WILL
Probate of Will
Filing Petition
Docketing Cause
Recording

TOTAL FEES VARY BY CASE

ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Letters of Administration
Filing Petition

Docketing Cause
Approving Bond
Recording

TOTAL FEES VARY BY CASE

GUARDIANSHIP ONLY
Grant of Guardianship
Filing Petition
Docketing Cause
Recordihg

TOTAL FEES VARY BY CASE

CODE SECTION
12-19-90(a)(1)
12-19-90(b)(1)
12-19-90(b)(2)

12-19-90(b)(22)

12-19-90(a)(2)
12-19-90(b)(1)
12-19-90(b)(2)

12-19-90(b)(13)

12-19-90(b)(22)

12-19-90(a)(2)
12-19-90(b)(1)

12-90-90(b)(2)

12-19-90(b)(22)

|FEE PER CODE|
$45.00
$3.00
$10.00
$3.00

$45.00
$3.00
$10.00
$10.00
$3.00 |

$20.00
$3.00
$10.00
$3.00

TOTAL COST
$45.00

: (per case basis)'

$10.00

: (per case basis)

|

$45.00

' {per case basis)

$10.00 |
$10.00 |
_ (per case basis)

|

$20.00

t(per case basis)

$10.00

: (per case basis):




BLOUNT COUNTY, ALABAMA PROBATE COURT COSTS

CONSERVATORSHIP ONLY
Grant of Conservatorship
Filing Petition

Docketing Cause
Approving Bond
Recording

TOTAL FEES VARY BY CASE

TOTAL FEES VARY BY CASE

ADOPTIONS - RELATED ADOPTIONS
Related AdBption Fee

Filing Petition

Docketing Cause

Birth Certificate Fee

Recording

TOTAL FEES VARY BY CASE

'CODE SECTION
12-19-90(a)(2)

12-19-90(b)(1)
12-19-90(b)(2)
12-19-90(b)(13)
12-19-90(b)(22)

12-19-90(a)(6)
12-19-90(b)(1)

12-19-90(b)(2)
12-19-90(b)

12-19-90(b)(22)

FEE PER CODE

$20.00
$3.00

$10.00

$10.00
33.00

$75.00
$3.00

$10.00 |
$25.00
$3.00

TOTAL COST |

$20.00

\(per case basis);

| $10.00
$10.00

“(per case basis)}

_ $75.00 |

(per case basis)
$10.00

| $25.00

(per case basis)|




BLOUNT COUNTY, ALABAMA PROBATE COURT COSTS

ADOPTIONS - NON-RELATED ADOPTIONS

Non-Related Adoption Fee
Filing Petition

Docketing Cause

Birth Certificate Fee
Recording

TOTAL FEES VARY BY CASE

LEGIT!IMATIONS
Grant of Legitimation
Drafting Decree
Docketing Cause
Recording

TOTAL FEES VARY BY CASE

NAME CHANGE

@ge of Name
Docketing Cause
Drafting Decree

Recording

TOTAL FEES VARY BY CASE

'CODE SECTION
12-19-90(a)(6)
12-19-90(b)(1)
12-19-90(b)(2)

12-19-90(b)

FEE PER CODE

$75.00

$3.00 |

$10.00

12-19-90(b)(22)

12-19-90(a)(7)
12-19-90(b)(18)

12-19-90(b)(2)
12-90-90(b)(22)

12-19-90(a)(8) |
12-19-90(b){2)

12-19-90(b)(18)
12-90-90(b)(22)

$3.00

$15.00
$10.00

$10.00

$3.00 |

$15.00

$10.00
$10.00

$3.00

$25.00 |

TOTAL COST

| $75.00
(per case basis)

$10.00
| $25.00
(per case basis)

|
|

| $15.00

| $10.00

l $10.00
(per case basis)

$15.00
$10.00
$10.00
(per case basis)




BLOUNT COUNTY, ALABAMA PROBATE COURT COSTS

MARRIAGE LIC. CORRECTIONS (Preceding 08/29/2019) |CODE SECTION FEE PER CODE | TOTAL COST
Proceeding to Correct Marriage License 12-19-90(b)(34) ~ $15.00 _ $15.00
Docketing Cause 12-19-90(b){2) $10.00 $10.00
Drafting Decree 12-19-90(b)(18) $10.00 $10.00
12-19-90(b)(22) $3.00 (per case basis)

Recording

TOTAL FEES VARY BY CASE




